o	
n	
ш	
v	
Ю	
ō	
ж	
Θ	
0	
٠.	
٨	
и	
ш	
Ν	
ч	
Į	
а	
Э	
Η	
ч.	
a	
ч.	
v	
4	
п	
-	
m	

Form PTO-1595 PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
(Rev. 10/02)  DATE ALTO ONLY A  U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office		
	S ONLY	
Tab sattings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □		
To the Flororable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: BE Aerospace, Inc.	
HOUGH, Ray	Internal Address: 1400 Corporate Center Way	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Wellington, FL 33414	
Nature of convoyance:		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1400 Corporate Conter Way	
Othor		
09/09/2003	City: WellingtonState: FL_Zip:_33414	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/666,199	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan M. Hines, Reg. No. 44,764	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
2180 Wachovia Center	Enclosed	
Charlotte, NC 28282	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
301 South Tryon St	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: _ 301 South Tryon St.	01-0265	
Suite 2180		
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28282		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
<b>}</b>		
Jonathan M. Hines	4 1 Hlyan 01/15/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0563

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Ray Hough, a citizen and resident of the United Kingdom and residing at Badger View Cottage, 35-37 Water End Road, Mauden, Bedfordshire, MK45 2BD, United Kingdom, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BE Aerospace, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office at 1400 Corporate Center Way, Wellington, FL 33414 US., ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for certain improvements in SECURE LIFE JACKET CONTAINER, as described in the application executed by me on the day of SEPTEMBER., 2003, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND THEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in

1

REEL: 014264 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said BE Aerospace, Inc., as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ SEPTEMBER\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.